NOTICE OF MEETINGS DEKALB COUNTY COMMISSION AGENDA

POSTED January 24, 2019

Meeting Date & Time 9 a.m. January 28, 2019

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE COUNTY COMMISSION WILL CONDUCT A MEETING ON THE ABOVE DATE IN THE COMMISSIONERS ROOM OF THE DEKALB COUNTY COURTHOUSE. NORMAL HOURS OF SAID MEETINGS WILL BE FROM 9:00 A.M. UNTIL NOON. THE AFTERNOONS OF SAID MEETINGS COULD BE SPENT CONDUCTING COUNTY BUSINESS BUT NOT LIMITED TO CHECKING ROADS, BRIDGES AND THE POSSIBILITY OF MEETING WITH OTHER COUNTIES. APPOINTMENTS CAN BE MADE THRU THE CLERK'S OFFICE IF FOR ANY REASON SOMEONE CANNOT MEET DURING THESE TIMES. THE NUMBER TO THE CLERK'S OFFICE IS LISTED BELOW.

THIS BUSINESS AS WELL AS ANY OTHER BUSINESS WHICH MAY COME BEFORE THE COMMISSION IS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Approval of agenda, minutes and/or additions and corrections
- 3. Public Comment
- 4. Old Business
 - A. Road & Bridge
 - B. Review Budget
- 5. New Business
 - A. 10:00 a.m. Collector/Treasurer Jessica Lee-Taxpayer Request
 - B. 10:30 a.m. Terry Pearl-Editor Record Herald
 - C. 2:00 p.m. Harold Allison
 - D. 3:00 p.m. Adopt 2019 Budget
 - E. Approve Mileage Rate for 2019
 - F. 380' Communication Tower in Adams Township
 - G. STC Quarterly Reimbursement

NOTES:

IF YOU REQUIRE ANY ACCOMODATIONS (E.G. INTERPRETER, LARGE PRINT, READER, HELP WITH ACCESSESSIBILITY INTO THE BUILDING, ETC) IN ORDER TO ATTEND THIS MEETING, PLEASE NOTIFY MELISSA MEEK 816-449-5402 ext 4 NO LATER THAN 5:00 P.M. THE DAY BEFORE THE MEETING. THE COMMISSION WILL ALLOW PUBLIC PARTICIPATION AND WILL ALLOW 3 MINUTES FOR PATRONS TO SPEAK BUT THE TIME MAY NOT BE YIELDED TO ANOTHER PATRON. THE COMMISSION MAY END TIME OR EXTEND TIME AS THEY SEE FIT. PLEASE BE RESPECTFUL, PATIENT OF THE IDEAS AND COMMENTS OF THE OTHER PARTICIPANTS. PROFANITY AND DEROGATORY COMMENTS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. THE COMMISSION MAY GO INTO EXECUTIVE SESSION TO DISCUSS LEGAL MATTERS AUTHORIZED BY RSMO 610.021 AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH RSMO 610.022